FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 

02-25-2000



101275570

ISHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Y.

Patent and Trademark Office

▼	D	\$	
		•	

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  RE 1-27-00  OCT 14 1999  Name: Global Crossing Ltd.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address: Wessex House, 45 Reid St.  City: Hamilton State: HM12 ZIP: Bernal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XX No  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Global Crossing Ltd.  Street Address: Wessex House, 45 Reid St.  City: Hamilton State: HM12 ZIP: Bernal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XX No	muda		
Frontier Corporation  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address: Wessex House, 45 Reid St.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Wessex House, 45 Reid St.  City: Hamilton State: HM12 ZIP: Ber  Individual(s) citizenship  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes XIX No  Association	muda		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association RADEN Street Address: Wessex House, 45 Reid St. ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐	muda		
☐ General Partnership ☐ City: Hamilton State: HM12 ZIP: Bernership ☐ City: Hamilton State: HM12 ZIP: Bernership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	muda		
☐ General Partnership ☐ City: Hamilton State: HM12 ZIP: Bernership ☐ City: Hamilton State: HM12 ZIP: Bernership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	muda		
☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No ☐ Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? University No.			
☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Merger ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐			
Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative des			
Execution Date: September 29, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See attachment See attachment	tachment See attachment		
Additional numbers attached? W Yes D No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	<u>]</u>		
Name: Jeffrey C. Parnell, Esq.			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 725.00	-		
XXI Enclosed			
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 180 South Clinton Avenue			
8. Deposit account number:			
/ City:_RochesterState:_NYZIP: 14646	<del>2</del> 50		
(Attach duplicated copy of the page (Copying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE S	\$		
10/16/14/3 8/14/1			
07 FC:401 02 <b>9</b> : <b>Statement and signature</b> . 775.00 0P 03 FC:9 <b>To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a trages</b>	opv of		
the original document.	-p, 0,		
Jeffrey C. Parnell  Jeffrey C. Parnell  4/29/9	1 1 1		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attagments, and documents.	:		

## ATTACHMENT

## A. Trademark Application Nos.

75/593,377 75/448,342 75/718,735 75/410,954 75/608,864 75/718,736

75/513,886 75/513,893

75/508,862

75/644,470 75/800,691

75/513,887

75/718,978

75/644,459

75/644,458

75/644,457

75/644,460

75/659,164

75/549,096

75/644,467

75/644,461

75/644,462

75/644,463

75/644,465

75/644,464

75/644,466

75/644,453

75/700,693

75/739,593

## B. Trademark Registration Nos.

2,177 809

2,164.276

1,797 303

1,696.508

2,135.624

1,895.352



3508

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF MONROE	)

WHEREAS, Frontier Corporation, a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 180 South Clinton Avenue, Rochester, New York. 14646 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following registered and pending marks filed in the U.S. Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Service Mark	Registration Date
2,177,809	FRONTIER ESP	8/4/98
2,164,276	GLOBALPOINT	6/9/98
1,797,303	MULTIPOINT	10/5/93
1,696,508	OPTION USA	6/23/92
2,135,624	THE ADVANTAGE	2/10/98
1,895,352	TRAVELREACH	5/23/95
Serial No.	Service Mark	Filing Date
75/593,377	EXPRESSVIEW	11/23/98
75/448,342	FRONTIER ACCESS DIRECT	3/11/98
75/718,735	FRONTIER ATM	5/28/99
75/410,954	FRONTIER EXPEDITER	12/22/97
75/608, <b>864</b>	FRONTIER EZ PLAN	6/25/98
75/718,736	FRONTIER PRIORITY PLAN	5/28/99
75/513,886	FRONTIER SERVICEPRO	6/30/98
75/513, <b>89</b> 3	FRONTIER SPEEDLINK	6/22/98
75/508, <b>862</b>	FRONTIER TRANSACTION	6/25/98
75/644,470	FRONTIER VOICE VPN	2/22/99
75/800,691	FRONTIER WEBSAVER	5/10/99
75/513,887	LIQUID BANDWIDTH	6/30/98
75/718,978	PASSPORT SOLUTIONS	6/7/99
75/644,459	PRIORITY T1	2/17/99
75/6 <b>44</b> , <b>458</b>	PRIORITYCONNECT	2/17/99
75/644,457	PRIORITYHOST	2/17/99
75/644,460	PRIORITYSITE	2/17/99
75/659,164	SIGNATURE II	3/12/99

Serial No.	Service Mark	Filing Date
75/549,096	SIMPLE CONNECT	9/4/98
75/644,467	UCOMMAND and Design	2/22/99
75/644,461	COMMANDCONNECT	2/17/99
75/644,462	COMMANDHOST	2/17/99
75/644,463	COMMANDSITE	2/17/99
75/644,465	COMMANDSITE CONTROL	2/17/99
75/644,464	COMMANDSITE EVENT	2/17/99
75/644,466	FRONTIER COMPASS	2/22/99
75/644,453	KEYCOMMERCE	2/17/99
75/700,693	KEYHOST	5/10/99
75 <b>/739,59</b> 3	MAQUILACONNECT	6/14/99

WHEREAS, Global Crossing Ltd., a Bermuda corporation with a principal place of business at Wessex House, 45 Reid Street, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda ("Assignee"), a successor to the business of Applicant to which the mark pertains, and which business is ongoing and existing, was desirous of acquiring said mark and pending application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm that it has

23508

transferred and assigned and does hereby transfer and assign unto Global Crossing Ltd. as of September 28, 1999, all rights, title and interest in and to the said registered marks named above.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Josephine S. Trubek

Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of Subcribe. 1999

Notary Public

Note 1 New Yor County County

**RECORDED: 10/14/1999** 

23508